TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricardo Alexander Gomez		10/22/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Wave Surgical Corp.	
Street Address:	3700 N.W. 124th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 135	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77423505	NEW WAVE SURGICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123496556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: linda.rice@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Nikolai & Mersereau, P.A.
Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20120461.TM.LJR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James V. Harmon
Signature:	/james v. harmon/
Date:	10/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentAsRecorded#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0064

\$40.00 //423503

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RICARDO ALEXANDER GOMEZ, an individual and a U.S. Citizen, residing at 8252 N.W. 9th Street, Plantation, FL, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,592,746, registered March 17, 2009, for the mark "NEW WAVE SURGICAL";

WHEREAS, NEW WAVE SURGICAL CORP., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Coral Springs Corporate Park, 3700 N.W. 124th Avenue, Suite 135, Coral Springs, FL 33065, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said RICARDO ALEXANDER GOMEZ does hereby assign unto said NEW WAVE SURGICAL CORP., all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Coral Strings FLORIDA, this 22 day of Ricardo Alexander Gomez STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BOUGH SS

On this 22 day of October, 2012, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Ricardo Alexander Gomez to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 10/24/2012

LISA A. LAUDANDO MY COMMISSION # EE 118387 EXPIRES: August 14, 2015 Bonded Thru Hotsey Public Underson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0065